# P20000027908

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



700342152057

03/19/20--01006--021 ++105.00

ALLMIASSEE, FLOADA

O OKESEE

W20-33564

APR 0 1 2013



March 30, 2020

JORGE HARB 15271 NW 60TH AVE, STE 104 MIAMI LAKES, FL 33014

SUBJECT: PHIXSER SOLUTIONS INC.

Ref. Number: W20000033364

We have received your document for PHIXSER SOLUTIONS INC and your check(s) totaling \$105.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

As a condition of a conversion, pursuant to s.605.0212(9) & s.605.0212(10), s.607.1622(9) and/or 607.1622(10), Florida Statutes, the entity must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the conversion is submitted for filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

DANIEL L O'KEEFE Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 020A00006864

www.sunbiz.org

fill 4/2/2020

# COVER LETTER

TO:

TO: New Filing Sec Division of Cor				
SUBJECT: PHIXSER				
SUBJECT:		Resulting Florid	a Profit	Corporation
	f Conversion, Articles o ofit Corporation" in acco			are submitted to convert the following eligible 33 & 607,0202, F.S.
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this	matter to:		
JORGE HARB				
	Contact Person		_	
-	Firm/Company		_	
15271 NW 60TH	AVE, STE 104			
	Address		_	
MIAMI LAKES, F	L 33014			
	City, State and Zip Code	<b>:</b>	_	
harbjorge@gmai	l.com			
	o be used for future annu	al report notific	ation)	
For further information	concerning this matter,	olease call:		
JORGE HARB	,	_at ( 786	2669	9306
Name of Co	ontact Person		/ Jode and	Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:			
■ \$105.00 Filing Fees	□\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$113.75 Fili and Certified C	_	□\$122.50 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
Mailing Addr New Filing Se Division of Co P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, F	etion orporations 7		New F Division The Co 2415 N	Address: Filing Section on of Corporations entre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

#### **Articles of Conversion**

For

# **Converting Eligible Entity**

Into

### Florida Profit Corporation

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Incorporation</u> are submitted to convert the following eligible business entity into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with ss. 607.11933 & 607.0202, Florida Statutes.

	Enter Name of the Converting Entity
2 (7)	tity is a LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
2. The converting en	(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, forme	ed or incorporated under the laws of FLORIDA STATE  (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on 03/23/2015	
	Enter date "Converting Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated.
3. The name of the F	lorida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:
	lorida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:
PHIXSER SOL	lorida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:  UTIONS INC  Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation  as approved by the eligible converting entity in accordance with this chapter and the laws of its
4. This conversion we current/organic jurisc	lorida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:  UTIONS INC  Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation  as approved by the eligible converting entity in accordance with this chapter and the laws of its

20.12.1 - 2 PH 5: 56

Signed this 29 day of FEBRUARY	20	
Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporat		
Signature of Director. Officer, or, if Directors or Coorga Harb	Officers have not been selected, an Incorp	oorator:
Printed Name: JORGE HARB  Title: Of Directors of Conservations of Conserva	FFICER	
companies: [See below for required signature(s).]	rioriga partnersnips, iimited partners	snips, and imiged nationity
Signature: Jorge Harb Printed Name: JORGE HARB	Title: MEMBER	
Signature:		
Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:		
Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:		
Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:		
Printed Name:Signature:	Title:	<u> </u>
Signature:		
Printed Name:	Title:	F1E
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liab Signature of one General Partner.	oility Partnership:	FI 5: 5
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liab Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners	ility Limited Partnership:	55
If Florida Limited Liability Company: Signature of a Member or Authorized Representat	ive.	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.		
Fees:  Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation: Certified Copy; Certificate of Status:	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional)	

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR RESULTING FLORIDA PROFFT CORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

		<u>C</u>
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
The principal place of business/mailing address is:		
Principal street address 5271 NW 60TH AVENUE		Mailing address, if different is:
MIAMI LAKES, FL 33014		
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:		
Any and all lawful business.		
		1.4.20 1.4.2.20
		= ==
		<u>5</u> 56
ARTICLE IV SHARES 100		
The number of shares of stock is:		
The number of shares of stock is:	<u> </u>	
The number of shares of stock is:	Name and Tit	MARIA HARB, VICE PRESIDENT
The number of shares of stock is:	-	Ile: MARIA HARB. VICE PRESIDENT 15271 NW 60TH AVE, STE 104
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Same and Title:  15271 NW 60TH AVE STE 104	Name and Tit	lle:
ARTICLE V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title:  15271 NW 60TH AVE, STE 104  MIAMI LAKES, FL 33014  FRANCISCO LGONZALEZ MANAGER	Name and Tit Address:	15271 NW 60TH AVE, STE 104  MIAMI LAKES, FL 33014
ARTICLE V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title:  15271 NW 60TH AVE, STE 104  MIAMI LAKES, FL 33014	Name and Tit Address:	15271 NW 60TH AVE, STE 104  MIAMI LAKES, FL 33014
ARTICLE V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title:  15271 NW 60TH AVE, STE 104  MIAMI LAKES, FL 33014  Name and Title:  FRANCISCO J GONZALEZ, MANAGER  1310 SOUTH GREENWAY DRIVE	Name and Tit Address: Name and Tit	15271 NW 60TH AVE, STE 104  MIAMI LAKES, FL 33014
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title:  JORGE HARB, PRESIDENT  15271 NW 60TH AVE, STE 104  MIAMI LAKES, FL 33014  Name and Title:  FRANCISCO J GONZALEZ, MANAGER  1310 SOUTH GREENWAY DRIVE	Name and Tit Address: Name and Tit Address:	15271 NW 60TH AVE, STE 104  MIAMI LAKES, FL 33014
ARTICLE V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title:  JORGE HARB, PRESIDENT  15271 NW 60TH AVE, STE 104  MIAMI LAKES, FL 33014  Name and Title:  FRANCISCO J GONZALEZ, MANAGER  1310 SOUTH GREENWAY DRIVE  CORAL GABLES, FL 33134	Name and Tit Address: Name and Tit Address:	15271 NW 60TH AVE, STE 104  MIAMI LAKES, FL 33014

ARTICL The name	LE VI REGISTERED AGENT e and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT accepta	ble) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	JORGE HARB		
Address:	271 NW 60TH AVE, STE 104		
	MIAMI LAKES, FL 33014		
******** Having b	**************************************	**************************************	ed is
_	icate. I am familiar with and accept the appointmen	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	Jorge Harb	03/04/2020	
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date	

FILTE 20 II.a-2 FII 5: 56